

City of Scottsdale Historic Preservation Commission Scottsdale Historical Society's Celebration of Founders Day Notice

Monday, February 26, 2024 - 11:00AM 7333 E. Scottsdale Mall, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 In front of the Little Red Schoolhouse

Members of the Historic Preservation Commission may be in attendance to celebrate the birthday of Scottsdale's Founders, Winfield and Helen Scott.

While a quorum of the Historic Preservation Commission may be in attendance at this event, the members of the Historic Preservation Commission will not engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body.